2022053391 00198

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$506.00

PRESENTED & RECORDED 12/01/2022 04:46:53 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: ANGELA BOOE, DPTY

BK: RE 3730 PG: 4300 - 4302

NORTH CAROLINA SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$506.00	
Parcel Identification No 6803-25-4007	
Title Insurance Company:	
Mail Box to: Grantee	
This instrument was prepared by: Hankin & Pack PLLC, 5955 (Carnegie Boulevard, Suite 350, Charlotte, NC 28209
Brief description for the Index: Lot 7 of Chatfield, Phase 1	
THIS DEED made this <u>40</u> day of	November, 2022 by and between
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
AMH NC Properties, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership	Uyen Thy Lo,
Mailing Address: 23975 Park Sorrento, 3rd Floor Calabasas, CA 91302	Mailing Address Property Address: 1620 Plesney Way Winston-Salem, NC 27103
singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by conte WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration pa by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey u land or condominium unit situated in the City	le said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include ext. id by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and not the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of of Winston-Salem. Forsyth County. North Carolina and
Book 47. Page 40, in the Office of the Register of Deeds of For	shown on a the plat of CHATFIELD, PHASE 1, as recorded in Plat rsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which is hereby made for
a more particular description.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by i	nstrument recorded in Book 3318 Page 2439.
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed include	es or X does not include the primary residence of a Grantor.
A map showing the above-described property is recorded in Map	Book <u>47,</u> Page <u>40</u> .

Page 1 of 2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor has done nothing to impair such title as Grantor received, and Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, under or through Grantor, other than the following exceptions:

Easements, Restrictions and Right of Way of Record; and Ad Valorem Taxes for Current Year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

AMH NC Properties, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership

By: AH4R Properties, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Its: General Partifer

By: JORDAN KUSHNER. Its: SYP - COUNSEL

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I. nnd acknowledged that partner of AHJR Propo act of such entity, she	Notary Public. do hereby certify that Helen Cho, personally came before me this day no is the Vice President of AMH NC Properties, L.P. a Delaware limited partnership, general lies, LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability-Company, and that by authority duly given and as the ned the foregoing instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and deed.
Witness my hand and c	icial seal this day of November, 2022.
Official Signature of N	any
Printed or typed name	Notary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of Los Angeles	
On November 30, 2022 before me, LEUTECE VARNADO- Notary Public	
(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared JORDAN KUSHNER	
, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LECTEC VARNADO Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission = 2221569 M. Comm. Exp. ces Feb 15, 2024	
Signature (Seal)	